OTAY RANCH HIGH SCHOOL

hY 1250 Olympic Parkway
Chula Vista, CA 91913
Phone: (619) 591-5000 Fax: (619) 591-5010
ETWATER .
UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 9" Grade Course Offerings
2014-2015
(Please Print)
Last Name: First Name: MI:
Birth Date: Parent Phone: Parent E-Mail:
Student ID#: Counselor use only: 0 AOCJ O DL
REQUIRED COURSES: (To be completed by your counselor.)
English Social Science Mathematics Physical Education
91136  English 9 94322  World Geography 92923  Integrated Math | 93576  P.E. High School Course |
91389  English 9 Accelerated 94315 World Geography Acc (DL) 92924  Integrated Math Il 93579 P.E. Adapted
91459 ELD 1-2H1 94399  World History Accelerated 92926  Integrated Math Ill
91460 ELD1-2H2 94451  Administration of Justice 92925 Compacted Int. Math Support Classes
91463 ELD3-4H1 98635 Comp Health Fund I1l/Pre-Calculus 91717  English 9 Support
91464 ELD3-4H2 98590 World Geography Fund 98784 Integrated Math | Fund 92927  Math Workshop
91467 ELD5-6H1 94332  World Geography Bil 92932  Integrated Math | Bil 98626  Study Skills Concepts
91468 ELD5-6H2 92933  Integrated Math Il Bil
91471 ELD7-8H1 Science 92934  Integrated Math Il Bil
91818  English | Intensive & 92105 Biology
91442  READ 180 Support 92681  Biology Accelerated
98728 READ 180 Fund & 92106 Biology Bil
98754 READ 180 Fund Supp.

ELECTIVE COURSES: To be completed by student/parent.
Please rank electives from “1-5” in order of preference, #1 being your first choice. Underlined courses have prerequisites; details on reverse side.

World Language

91244
91246
91248
91203
91205
91207
91331
91333
91357
91224
91226
91228
91230
91256
91258
91260
91272

Filipino 1-2

______ Filipino 3-4
Filipino 5-6
French 1-2
French 3-4
French 5-6
Japanese 1-2
Japanese 3-4
Japanese 5-6
Spanish 1-2
Spanish 3-4
Spanish 5-6
Spanish 7-8
Spanish Speakers 1-2
Spanish Speakers 3-4
Spanish Speakers 5-6
AP Spanish Language

Visual / Performing Art

90047
90051
90311
90478
90418
90419
90499
90441
90442
90443
90189
90437
90424
90434

Art Beginning

Art Advanced

Band Cadet (+ 7

Band Marching (7" Period)
Choir Mixed

Choir Mixed Advanced

Digital Media Production kortv

Drama Beginning

Drama Intermediate

Drama Theater Production
Folklorico Dance Beginning
Mariachi Music Beginning
Percussion (Colorguard) (+ 7™)
Strings Orchestra Beginning

Electives

95235
94010
93188
92918
94437
97293
93187

AVID 9/10

*Comprehensive Health &
*Computer Applications 1
Intro to Computer Science
Peer Mediation Intro

ROP Criminal Justice Career
Web Design Development

Student Signature:

Date:

Deadline to request revisions: Friday, May 2, 2014

Sweetwater Union High School district programs and activities shall be free from discrimination based on gender, sex, race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin,
ethnic group identification, marital or parental status, physical or mental disability, sexual orientation, or the perception of one or more of such characteristics.
SUHSD Board Policy #2224




9" Grade, Class of 2018
Parent Night

6:00 PM
Otay Ranch High School Theater

Date: TBA (http://orh.sweetwaterschools.org)

Please Note: Course offering is based on enrollment/funding
and subject to change without notice.

Prerequisites and Co-requisites Information

Class Prerequisite

AVID Concurrent enroliment in
Accelerated, Honors or AP courses

Digital Media Production Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

Journalism-Yearbook

Newspaper Senior

The following are by audition only:

Dance Intermediate Audition TBA
Dance Advanced Audition TBA
Show Choir Audition TBA

SUHSD Graduation Requirements (2016 and later)
e 44 semester credits

e 30 hours of community service

e Pass the CA High School Exit Exam (CAHSEE)

History 4 years
English 4 years
Math 3 years
(Complete through Integrated Math I1l)
Science 2 years
(Biology and Chemistry or Physics)
World Language 2 years
Visual or Performing Art 1 year (same course)
College Prep Elective 1 year
Physical Education 2 years

(Student must pass Fitness gram or
will continue taking PE)
Comprehensive Health 1 semester credit
Academic Electives 5 semester credits

CA University Admission Requirements
“A-G” Subjects
In order to satisfy the A-G requirements a grade of “C” or
higher must be earned in each area.

A History/Social Science
2 Years: 1 year World History
1 year US History and/or US Government

B English

4 Years
C Math

3 Years: Integrated Math I, 1, and 1lI
D Lab Science

2 Years: Biology and Chemistry or Physics
E World Language

2 Years: Must be two years of the same language
F Visual Performing Art

1 Year
G College Prep Elective

1 Year

(Any additional “a-f’ class subject will satisfy requirement.
Exceptions: VAPA must be at the non-introductory level;
and language other than English must be third year.)

Compact for Success
An Academic Partnership that guarantees college admission
to San Diego State University (SDSU).

Benchmarks

e Enroll in SUHSD in the 7" grade and maintain
enroliment throughout high school in the SUHSD
(beginning with class of 2017). This includes students
in the Chula Vista, San Ysidro and South Bay school
districts. Starting with the class of 2019 only the Chula
Vista Elementary School District Charter Schools
listed will qualify: Discovery Charter School, Feaster
Charter School and Howard Gardner Community
School.

e Attain a CSU GPA of 3.0 or higher

e Complete the A-G requirements (with a C or better)

e Satisfy the Entry Level Math placement test (ELM)

e Satisfy the Entry Level English placement test (EPT)

e Take the SAT Reasoning or ACT test

COURSE CATALOG
Note: The information presented represents a brief overview.
Refer to the course catalog for detailed information and
course descriptions. The course catalog also includes
information on college entrance exams, CSF, NCAA,
scholarships and several other important topics. The catalog
is available from our school website:

http://orh.sweetwaterschools.org

Click on students and follow the link to counseling resources

Sweetwater Union High School district programs and activities shall be free from discrimination based on gender, sex, race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin,
ethnic group identification, marital or parental status, physical or mental disability, sexual orientation, or the perception of one or more of such characteristics.
SUHSD Board Policy #2224


http://orh.sweetwaterschools.org/

