

# OTAY RANCH HIGH SCHOOL

1250 Olympic Parkway Chula Vista, CA 91913 Phone: (619) 591-5000 Fax: (619) 591-5010

9<sup>th</sup> Grade Course Offerings 2014-2015



Please Print) Last Name:	F	First Name:		MI:
Birth Date:	_ Parent Phone:	Pare	ent E-Mail:	
Student ID#:		Counselor use only:	□ АОСЈ	□ DL

# REQUIRED COURSES: (To be completed by your counselor.)

				•	<del></del>		
Englis	h	Social	l Science	Mathe	matics	Physic	cal Education
91136	English 9	94322	World Geography	92923	Integrated Math I	93576	P.E. High School Course I
91389	English 9 Accelerated	94315	World Geography Acc (DL)	92924	Integrated Math II	93579	P.E. Adapted
91459	ELD 1-2 H 1	94399	World History Accelerated	92926	Integrated Math III		
91460	ELD 1-2 H 2	94451	Administration of Justice	92925	Compacted Int. Math	Suppo	ort Classes
91463	ELD 3-4 H 1	98635	Comp Health Fund		III/Pre-Calculus	91717	English 9 Support
91464	ELD 3-4 H 2	98590	World Geography Fund	98784	Integrated Math I Fund	92927	Math Workshop
91467	ELD 5-6 H 1	94332	World Geography Bil	92932	Integrated Math I Bil	98626	Study Skills Concepts
91468	ELD 5-6 H 2			92933	Integrated Math II Bil		
91471	ELD 7-8 H 1	Scien	ce	92934	Integrated Math III Bil		
91818	English I Intensive &	92105	Biology				
91442	READ 180 Support	92681	Biology Accelerated				
98728	READ 180 Fund &	92106	Biology Bil				
98754	READ 180 Fund Supp.						

# ELECTIVE COURSES: To be completed by student/parent.

Please rank electives from "1-5" in order of preference, #1 being your first choice. Underlined courses have prerequisites; details on reverse side.

<b>World Lar</b>	nguage	Visual / P	erforming Art	<b>Electives</b>	
91244	Filipino 1-2	90047	Art Beginning	95235	AVID 9/10
91246	Filipino 3-4	90051	Art Advanced	94010	*Comprehensive Health &
91248	Filipino 5-6	90311	Band Cadet (+ 7 <sup>th</sup> )	93188	*Computer Applications 1
91203	French 1-2	90478	Band Marching (7 <sup>th</sup> Period)	92918	Intro to Computer Science
91205	French 3-4	90418	Choir Mixed	94437	Peer Mediation Intro
91207	French 5-6	90419	Choir Mixed Advanced	97293	ROP Criminal Justice Career
91331	Japanese 1-2	90499	Digital Media Production ковту	93187	Web Design Development
91333	Japanese 3-4	90441	Drama Beginning		
91357	Japanese 5-6	90442	Drama Intermediate		
91224	Spanish 1-2	90443	Drama Theater Production		
91226	Spanish 3-4	90189	Folklorico Dance Beginning		
91228	Spanish 5-6	90437	Mariachi Music Beginning		
91230	Spanish 7-8	90424	Percussion (Colorguard) (+ 7 <sup>th</sup> )		
91256	Spanish Speakers 1-2	90434	Strings Orchestra Beginning		
91258	Spanish Speakers 3-4				
91260	Spanish Speakers 5-6				
91272	AP Spanish Language				

Student Signature:		Date:	
9	B 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

# 9<sup>th</sup> Grade, Class of 2018

#### **Parent Night**

# 6:00 PM Otay Ranch High School Theater

Date: TBA (http://orh.sweetwaterschools.org)

Please Note: Course offering is based on enrollment/funding and subject to change without notice.

## **Prerequisites and Co-requisites Information**

Class Prerequisite

AVID Concurrent enrollment in

Accelerated, Honors or AP courses

Digital Media Production Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

Journalism-Yearbook Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

Newspaper Senior Photography, Computer Art, or

instructor consent

#### The following are by audition only:

Dance Intermediate Audition TBA
Dance Advanced Audition TBA
Show Choir Audition TBA

## SUHSD Graduation Requirements (2016 and later)

- 44 semester credits
- 30 hours of community service
- Pass the CA High School Exit Exam (CAHSEE)

History 4 years
English 4 years
Math 3 years

(Complete through Integrated Math III)

Science 2 years

(Biology and Chemistry or Physics)

World Language 2 years

Visual or Performing Art 1 year (same course)

College Prep Elective 1 year Physical Education 2 years

(Student must pass Fitness gram or

will continue taking PE)

Comprehensive Health 1 semester credit
Academic Electives 5 semester credits

## **CA University Admission Requirements**

#### "A-G" Subjects

In order to satisfy the A-G requirements a grade of "C" or higher must be earned in each area.

## A History/Social Science

2 Years: 1 year World History

1 year US History and/or US Government

B English

4 Years

C Math

3 Years: Integrated Math I, II, and III

D Lab Science

2 Years: Biology and Chemistry or Physics

E World Language

2 Years: Must be two years of the same language

F Visual Performing Art

1 Year

G College Prep Elective

1 Year

(Any additional "a-f" class subject will satisfy requirement. Exceptions: VAPA must be at the non-introductory level; and language other than English must be third year.)

#### **Compact for Success**

An Academic Partnership that guarantees college admission to San Diego State University (SDSU).

#### **Benchmarks**

- Enroll in SUHSD in the 7<sup>th</sup> grade and maintain enrollment throughout high school in the SUHSD (beginning with class of 2017). This includes students in the Chula Vista, San Ysidro and South Bay school districts. Starting with the class of 2019 only the Chula Vista Elementary School District Charter Schools listed will qualify: Discovery Charter School, Feaster Charter School and Howard Gardner Community School.
- Attain a CSU GPA of 3.0 or higher
- Complete the A-G requirements (with a C or better)
- Satisfy the Entry Level Math placement test (ELM)
- Satisfy the Entry Level English placement test (EPT)
- Take the SAT Reasoning or ACT test

## **COURSE CATALOG**

**Note:** The information presented represents a brief overview. Refer to the course catalog for detailed information and course descriptions. The course catalog also includes information on college entrance exams, CSF, NCAA, scholarships and several other important topics. The catalog is available from our school website:

http://orh.sweetwaterschools.org

Click on students and follow the link to counseling resources